

IN THE COURT OF MR. SATYABRATA PANDA, DJ-04,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

HTA No.63-25

HTA No.64-25

HTA No.65-25

Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd. Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council

09.07.2025

Fresh appeal u/s 115 of the NDMC Act received by way of assignment.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Batra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

The appellant has filed the present appeals challenging the assessment orders for various assessment years.

Heard.

Let notice be issued to the respondent NDMC on filing PF/RC and speed post. Appellant to take steps.

Relist for service report on **26.08.2025**.

(SATYABRATA PANDA)
District Judge-04
Judge Code- DL01057
PHC/New Delhi/09.07.2025