

HTA No. 63/25, 64/25 and 65/25  
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited Vs. New Delhi Municipal  
Council

08.08.2025

File is received by way of transfer by the order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge dated 06.08.2025. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Record is perused.

On filing of PF and RC, issue fresh notice of the appeal for service upon the respondent.

Steps to be taken within two weeks from today.

To come up on 12.09.2025.

Date already fixed i.e. 26.08.2025 stands cancelled.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
08.08.2025