

HTA 65/25
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited Vs.
New Delhi Municipal Council

29.05.2026

Present: Mr. Dhruv Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for appellant.
Mr. Ashutosh and Mr. Raghav (appeared through
VC), ld. counsels for respondent.

Passover is sought on behalf of appellant for 12:30
PM. Same is opposed by ld. Counsel for respondent submitting
that he has to appear in another matter before Hon'ble High
Court.

Considering the submissions, put up on **19.09.2026**
for further arguments.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.05.2026